

1 MARY ANN SMITH
Deputy Commissioner
2 SEAN M. ROONEY
Assistant Chief Counsel
3 AFSANEH EGHBALDARI (State Bar No. 250107)
4 Counsel
Department of Business Oversight
5 1350 Front Street, Room 2034
6 San Diego, CA 92101
Telephone: (619) 645-3166
7 Facsimile: (619) 525-4045
8 Attorneys for Complainant

10 BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT
11 OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

12 In the Matter of:) CRMLA LICENSE NO. 413-0924
13)
14 THE COMMISSIONER OF BUSINESS) OAH NOS.: 2015070115, 2015070117, and
OVERSIGHT,) 2015070121
15)
16 Complainant,)
17 v.) ORDER WITHDRAWING DESIST AND
18) REFRAIN ORDER
19 METROPOLITAN HOME MORTGAGE,))
INC., doing business as GW)
20 MORTGAGE, INTELLILOAN,)
STREAMLINE DIVISION and)
21 WHOLESALE HOME LENDERS,)
22 Respondent.)

23
24 The Commissioner of Business Oversight (“Commissioner”) finds that on or about June 5,
25 2015 a Desist and Refrain Order, pursuant to California Financial Code Section 50320, (“Desist and
26 Refrain Order”) was issued to Respondent Metropolitan Home Mortgage, Inc., doing business as GW
27 Mortgage, Intelliloan, Streamline Division, and Wholesale Home Lenders.

28 ///

1 BASED THEREON, AND GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the Desist and Refrain Order
2 issued against Metropolitan Home Mortgage, Inc., doing business as GW Mortgage, Intelliloan,
3 Streamline Division, and Wholesale Home Lenders for violations of the California Financial code
4 sections 50002, subdivision (a), and 50130 is hereby withdrawn.

5 Dated: December 10, 2015 JAN LYNN OWEN
6 Sacramento, California Commissioner of Business Oversight

7
8 By: _____
9 MARY ANN SMITH
10 Deputy Commissioner
11 Enforcement Division